

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of North American Telecommunications Corporation for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records.

DOCKET NO. 060619-TX

In re: Compliance investigation of Telephone One Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records.

DOCKET NO. 060625-TX

ORDER NO. PSC-07-0024-FOF-TX

ISSUED: January 8, 2007

ORDER VACATING CONSUMMATING ORDER NO. PSC-07-0011-CO-TX FOR DOCKET NOS. 060619-TX AND 060625-TX

BY THE COMMISSION:

On January 2, 2007, we issued Order No. PSC-07-0011-CO-TX, a Consummating Order setting final and effective the Proposed Agency Action Order No. PSC-06-1013-PAA-TX which approved imposing a penalty for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), Florida Statutes for Docket Nos. 060619-TX, 060625-TX. However, due to a scrivener's error, the Consummating Order was issued before the effective date for Docket Nos. 060619-TX and 060625-TX. Therefore, we find it appropriate to vacate Consummating Order No. PSC-07-0011-CO-TX with respect to Docket Nos. 060619-TX and 060625-TX and another shall be issued on the correct effective date.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that we vacate Consummating Order No. PSC-07-0011-CO-TX issued on January, 2, 2007 with respect to Docket Nos. 060619-TX and 060625-TX. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-07-0011-CO-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00174 JAN-8 5

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

ORDER NO. PSC-07-0024-FOF-TX
DOCKET NOS. 060619-TX, 060625-TX
PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 8th day of January, 2007.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director
Division of the Commission Clerk
and Administrative Services

By: *Marcia Sharma*
Marcia Sharma, Assistant Director
Division of the Commission Clerk
and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

TLT